BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 105

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 16, after "(c)" insert "(1)"; in line 17, strike "\$29,000, and the" and substitute ":

- (I) \$27,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2007; AND
- (II) \$29,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2008 AND EACH SUBSEQUENT CALENDAR YEAR.
 - (2) <u>THE</u>";

and in line 18, after the period insert:

"<u>(3)</u>".

On page 2, in line 3, strike the third "of" and substitute "<u>for</u>"; and in line 5, strike the second "of" and substitute "for".